
1311-CB-SD-MINI-F

Itapema - 11/10/2023

Solo Dance Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1  2ISADORA BECHER PAZZI (SC)  41.46

 2  2  1VALENTINA CESCONETTO UAPA (SC)  37.41

 3  5  3RAFAELA FASOLO UAPA (SC)  32.72

 4  4  5MARIA CATARINA KIENAST HERA (SC)  29.39

 5  3  6ANA JULIA DEGERING DBPA (SC)  29.32

 6  6  4MARIANA SCHULZ SDPA (SC)  27.67
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Itapema - 11/10/2023

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

1311-CB-SD-MINI-F

RESULTS DETAILS

Nation     TES        PCS      DED       Total

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 14.37  10.54  0.0  24.91UAPA (SC)VALENTINA CESCONETTO 1

 13.87  10.46  0.0  24.33PAZZI (SC)ISADORA BECHER 2

 14.63  8.73  0.0  23.36UAPA (SC)RAFAELA FASOLO 3

 11.80  8.20  0.0  20.00SDPA (SC)MARIANA SCHULZ 4

 11.30  8.27  0.0  19.57HERA (SC)MARIA CATARINA KIENAST 5

 11.30  7.80  0.0  19.10DBPA (SC)ANA JULIA DEGERING 6

Event Manager CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist DIOGO SILVA Data Operator GABRIEL OCHNER

Assistant DENIS BERNARDO Controller DENIS BERNARDO

Referee EDITH FIGUEIREDO Judge 1 EDITH FIGUEIREDO

Judge 2 ISABELLA FORNARI Judge 3 JÈSSICA ZANETTI

Judge 4 LAURA MATTOS Judge 5 WILLIAM REGIS
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1311-CB-SD-MINI-F

Itapema - 11/10/2023

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VALENTINA CESCONETTO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 +1 +1 0 0 0  4.10 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.07 0 +1 +1 0 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 -1  4.50 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Travelling Traveling

 14.37 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 14.37  10.54  0.00  24.91

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.00  2.50  3.00  3.080.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.420.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.170.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.54

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist DIOGO SILVA

Data Operator GABRIEL OCHNER

Assistant DENIS BERNARDO

Controller DENIS BERNARDO

Referee EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 1 EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 ISABELLA FORNARI
Judge 3 JÈSSICA ZANETTI
Judge 4 LAURA MATTOS
Judge 5 WILLIAM REGIS
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISADORA BECHER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 -1  4.00 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.40 0 -1 -1 -1 -1  4.10 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Travelling Traveling

 0.07 0 +1 +1 0 -1  3.07 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 13.87 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 13.87  10.46  0.00  24.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.00  3.00  3.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.25  2.75  2.75  3.170.8

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.50  2.75  2.50  3.330.8

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.00  2.50  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.46

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist DIOGO SILVA

Data Operator GABRIEL OCHNER

Assistant DENIS BERNARDO

Controller DENIS BERNARDO

Referee EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 1 EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 ISABELLA FORNARI
Judge 3 JÈSSICA ZANETTI
Judge 4 LAURA MATTOS
Judge 5 WILLIAM REGIS
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RAFAELA FASOLO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  5.00 5.00Tr2  2 Dance Travelling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  4.00 4.00ASq1  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 14.63 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 14.63  8.73  0.00  23.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.580.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.25  2.830.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.73

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist DIOGO SILVA

Data Operator GABRIEL OCHNER

Assistant DENIS BERNARDO

Controller DENIS BERNARDO

Referee EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 1 EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 ISABELLA FORNARI
Judge 3 JÈSSICA ZANETTI
Judge 4 LAURA MATTOS
Judge 5 WILLIAM REGIS
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA SCHULZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 -1  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1  3.40 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Travelling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 11.80 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 11.80  8.20  0.00  20.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.20

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist DIOGO SILVA

Data Operator GABRIEL OCHNER

Assistant DENIS BERNARDO

Controller DENIS BERNARDO

Referee EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 1 EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 ISABELLA FORNARI
Judge 3 JÈSSICA ZANETTI
Judge 4 LAURA MATTOS
Judge 5 WILLIAM REGIS

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.2 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved. Página 4 de 626/10/2023

22:23:28
Verified [1QQWJHU-YJZYM0-1IB4W1A-3QMCTI]



Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA CATARINA KIENAST

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Travelling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 11.30 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 11.30  8.27  0.00  19.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.00  2.25  2.500.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.00  2.50  2.670.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.00  2.50  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.27

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist DIOGO SILVA

Data Operator GABRIEL OCHNER

Assistant DENIS BERNARDO

Controller DENIS BERNARDO

Referee EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 1 EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 ISABELLA FORNARI
Judge 3 JÈSSICA ZANETTI
Judge 4 LAURA MATTOS
Judge 5 WILLIAM REGIS
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANA JULIA DEGERING

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -1  3.30 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Travelling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ASqB  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 11.30 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 11.30  7.80  0.00  19.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.25  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.25  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.80

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist DIOGO SILVA

Data Operator GABRIEL OCHNER

Assistant DENIS BERNARDO

Controller DENIS BERNARDO

Referee EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 1 EDITH FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 ISABELLA FORNARI
Judge 3 JÈSSICA ZANETTI
Judge 4 LAURA MATTOS
Judge 5 WILLIAM REGIS
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